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	Precinct Info
	Commanders & Captains 
NPO’s Email Addresses
	NPO Contact Numbers

	Downtown Services
20 Atwater, Detroit MI  48226
NPO Sergeant Denise Wallet
wallettd364@detroitmi.gov
313-600-8280
	
Commander Melissa Gardner
Captain Derrick Griffin
313-237-2850

	
[bookmark: _GoBack]No Community Meeting 

	NPO Kimberly Cochran
	cochrank876@detroitmi.gov
	313-400-6368

	NPO Steven Engebretson
	engebretsons645@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0381

	Second Precinct
13530 Lesure, Detroit MI 48227
NPO Sergeant Edward Jackson
jacksone180@detroitmi.gov
313-596-5299/313-549-6057

	
Commander Michael Chambers
Captain Derrick Maye 
313-596-5200

	
Community Meeting 2nd Tuesday of each month, at 6:00 PM,
contact the precinct for the location/virtual Link 

	NPO Colette Burks-Weathers
	burksc128@detroitmi.gov
	313-600-5756

	NPO Errol Franklin
	frankline161@detroitmi.gov
	313-570-4787

	NPO Devon Maples
	devonm547@detroitmi.gov
	313-319-7244

	NPO David Vazquez
	vazquezd722@detroitmi.gov
	313-590-0484

	NPO Jennifer Tyler
	tylerj152@detroitmi.gov
	313-573-0377 

	PO Brian Ferreira
	ferreirab691@detroitmi.gov
	313-590-8269                     

	Third Precinct
2875 W. Grand Blvd., 48202
NPO Sergeant Lestine Gilbert
gilbertl504@detroitmi.gov
313-596-2529/313-549-6327
	
Commander Melissa Gardner
Captain Todd Messineo
313-596-5300

                 
	
Community Meeting 3rd Tuesday of  each month, at 6:00 PM, contact the precinct for the location/virtual Link 

	NPO Dale Dorsey
	dorseyd832@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0865

	NPO Tamyra Harris-Hardy
	harris-hardyt261@detroitmi.gov
	313-570-4364

	NPO John Pinchum 
	pinchumj847@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0897

	NPO Brad Hawkins
	hawkinsb246@detroitmi.gov
	313-518-3805

	               Fourth Precinct
4700 Fort St., 48209
NPO Sergeant Manuel Gutierrez
gutierrezm162@detroitmi.gov
313-596-5405/313-220-0068

	    Commander John Serda
Captain Ryan Connor
313-596-5400

	
Community Meeting 2nd Tuesday of each month, at 6:00 PM,  
contact the precinct for the location/virtual link

	NPO Alfonso Ruiz
	ruiza350@detroitmi.gov
	313-618-1695

	NPO Juan Lebron
	lebronj809@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0354

	NPO Alexis Kellogg
	kellogga081@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0225 (unavailable)

	NPO Garrett Taylor
	taylorg752@detroitmi.gov
	313-590-9033 

	Fifth Precinct
3500 Conner St., Detroit MI 48215
NPO Sergeant Ronaldo Turner
turnerr264@detroitmi.gov
313.596.5510/313.909.9832
	Commander Keeth Williams
Captain Tharadrous White

313-596-5500
 
	
Community Meeting 1st Wednesday each month, at 6:30 PM, contact the precinct for the location/virtual Link

	NPO Willie Soles
	solesw838@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0202

	NPO Karen Maxey
	maxeyk248@detroitmi.gov
	313-319-2990


	Sixth Precinct
11450 Warwick St., Detroit MI 48228
NPO Sergeant Lee Brown
brownl604@detroitmi.gov
313-596-5663/313-580-6361 
	Commander Arnold Williams
Captain Michael Diciccio

313-596-5600
	
Community Meeting last Wednesday each month, at 7:00 PM, contact the precinct for the location/virtual Link  

	NPO Heather Ivey
	iveyh654@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0055

	NPO Charles Staples
	staplesc869@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0481

	NPO Kendell Jefferson
	jeffersonk637@detroitmi.gov
	313-590-9550

	NPO Nicole Wallace
	wallacen346@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0052

	Seventh Precinct
3501 Chene St., Detroit MI 48207
NPO Sergeant Jermareo McDaniel
mcdanielj877@detroitmi.gov
313.596.5726/313.889.8737
	Commander John Svec
Captain Conway Petty

313-596-5700
 
	 
Community Meeting 3rd Wednesday each month, at  6:00 PM, contact the precinct for the location/virtual Link                     

	NPO Cvester Hill
	hillc649@detroitmi.gov
	313-300-7191

	NPO Mia Hannah 
	hannahm883@detroitmi.gov 
	313-643-0699

	NPO Shawn Duncan
	duncans020@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0711

	NPO Tania Stribling
	andingt779@detroitmi.gov
	313-618-0767

	NPO Darryl Davis
	davisd166@detroitmi.gov
	313-688-4803

	Eighth Precinct
21555 W. McNichols, 48219
313-596-5800
NPO Sergeant Crystal Johns 
johnsc386@detroitmi.gov
313.596.5812/313.549.7698
	
Commander Brian Harris
Captain Brian Bowser 

313-596-5800 
	 
Community meeting last Monday each month. at 7:00 PM, contact the precinct for the location/virtual Link                     

	NPO Shawn Childrey
	childreys693@detroitmi.gov

	313-590-5199

	NPO Baron Coleman
	colemanb364@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0773

	NPO Precious Reed
	reedp129@detroitmi.gov
	313-590-3020

	NPO Troy Wesley
	wesleyt909@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0752

	NPO Jeffery Williams
	williamsj921@detroitmi.gov
	313-410-1677 (Unavailable)

	NPO Dario Sharp 
	sharpd413@detroitmi.gov
	313-688-4692

	Ninth Precinct
11187 Gratiot, 48213
313-596-5900
NPO Sergeant Brian McCleary
 mcclearyb274@detroitmi.gov
313-596-5913/313-549-7988

	
Commander Gerry Johnson
Captain Lawrence Purifoy

313-596-5900
 
	 
Community meeting 1st Thursday each month at 7:00 PM, contact the precinct for the location/virtual Link

	NPO Aubrey Wade
	wadea417@detroitmi.gov
	313-618-0785

	NPO Aaron Kraszewski
	kraszewskia339@detroitmi.gov
	313-618-3386

	NPO Odessa Mitchell
	mitchello660@detroitmi.gov
	313-400-5964

	NPO Dallas Garner
	garnerd498@detroitmi.gov
	313-480-2949

	NPO Lester Johnson
	johnsonl322@detroitmi.gov
	313-480-3310


	[bookmark: _Hlk48754791]             Tenth Precinct
12000 Livernois, Detroit MI 48204
313-596-1000
NPO Sergeant Kenneth Germain
germaink107@detroitmi.gov
313-596-1665/313-549-9782

	   Commander Kimberly Blackwell
Captain Aric Tosqui

313-596-1000
 
	
Community Meeting 1st Thursday  at 6:30 PM,
contact the precinct for the location/virtual Link

	[bookmark: _Hlk48758676]NPO Robert Barber/100
	barberr146@detroitmi.gov
	313-590-5047

	NPO Roberto Berry/446
	berryr896@detroitmi.gov
	313-618-0793

	NPO Nicole Sumpter/3324
	sumptern973@detroitmi.gov
	313-614-9440

	NPO Donald Parker/3997
	parkerd749@detroitmi.gov
	313-720-8903

	Eleventh Precinct
5100 Nevada, Detroit MI 48234
313-596-1100
NPO Sergeant Charles Spruce
sprucec479@detroitmi.gov
313.596.1118/313.549.2886

	Commander Jacqueline Pritchett
Captain Jevon Johnson

313-596-1100 


	

Community Meeting 2nd Tuesday each month at 6:00 PM, contact the precinct for the location/virtual link

	NPO Eric Hill/548
	hille869@detroitmi.gov
	313-618-0888

	NPO Douglas Nichols/1784
	nicholsd603@detroitmi.gov
	313-618-0898

	NPO Danyell Robinson/42
	robinsond921@detroitmi.gov
	313-600-3354

	NPO Marcia Williams/259
	williamsm366@detroitmi.gov
	313-720-9076

	Twelfth Precinct
1441 W. Seven Mile Rd, Detroit MI 48203
313-596-1200
NPO Sergeant Sherley Bledsoe
bledsoes989@detroitmi.gov
313-596-1221/313-549-2673

	Commander Kurt Worboys
Captain Shanda Starks

313-596-1200
 
	
Community Meeting 1st Thursday each month at 7:00 PM, contact the precinct for the location/virtual link


	NPO Michael Crowder/3499
	crowderm019@detroitmi.gov
	313-573-7654

	NPO Keith Buckman/1001
	buckmank689@detroitmi.gov
	313-643-0234 

	NPO Larissa Powell/3276
	powell299@detroitmi.gov
	313-720-9991

	NPO Nathaniel Womack/621
	womackn914@drtroitmi.gov
	313-618-1071


	Traffic Enforcement
17825 Sherwood St., Detroit MI  48212
313.596.6467


	Commander Ian Severy
Captain Robert Mitchell
313-596-6467
	Sergeant Corey Carseen-
carseenc459@detroitmi.gov
313-596-6467

	TNPO Mark Robbins
	robbinsm664@detroitmi.gov
	313-378-4327/Eastside

	TNPO Abdul Shabazz
	shabazza952@detroitmi.gov
	313-701-1662/Westside



Last updated 9-15-22 by Lt. Gabriel
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